Grain Service Corporation



THIS NOTICE IS BEING SUBMITTED TO YOU TO MEET GRAIN SERVICE CORPRATION'S FINANCIAL PRIVACY REQUIREMENTS UNDER THE GRAMM-LEACH-BLILEY ACT, AS ADOPTED BY THE CFTC, FOLLOWING THE ENACTMENT OF THE COMMODITY FUTURES MODERNIZATION ACT OF 2000. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE CFTC AND FINANCIAL PRIVACT PLEASE UTILIZE THE CFTC WEBSITE: www.cftc.gov

IT IS **NOT** THE INTENTION OF GRAIN SERVICE CORPORATION TO DISCLOSE NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION TO ANY THIRD PARTY. THIS WOULD INCLUDE INFORMATION THAT WAS COLLECTED FROM YOU UPON YOUR COMPLETION OF THE CUSTOMER APPLICATION AND/OR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION THAT YOU MAY DISCLOSE TO GRAIN SERVICE CORPORATION THAT WOULD BE CONSIDERED NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION.

WE WILL UTILIZE NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION ONLY AS REQUIRED TO HANDLE THE COMMODITY FUTURES AND OPTION TRADES WHICH YOU PLACE THROUGH GRAIN SERVICE CORPORATION. THIS INCLUDES PROVIDING INFORMATION TO INDUSTRY REGULATORS, SHOULD IT BE DEEMED NECESSARY.

ALL NON-PUBLIC INFOMRATION IS MAINTAINED BY GRAIN SERVICE CORPORATION UNDER SECURE CONDITIONS.

SHOULD OUR POLICIES CHANGE, WITH REGARDS TO FINANCIAL PRIVACY REQUIREMENTS, WE WILL INFORM YOU, IN WRITING, AT LEAST THIRTY DAYS PRIOR TO ANY CHANGE SO THAT YOU MAY OPT OUT AT ANY TIME.